	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		LIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COM  A. BUILDING 07/24/2025  B. WING				
NAME OF PROVIDER OF AURORA BRULE NURS					EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE 33		,	
PREFIX (EACH DEF	ICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID REFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICE	I SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
CFR Part 48: Care facilities 7/24/24. Auro compliance v F658, F689,  Discharge Pr CFR(s): 483. 483.21(c)(2)  §483.15(c)(2)  When the facunder any of (c)(1)(i)(A) th must ensure documented appropriate is receiving hea  (iii) Information must include  (A) Contact is for the care of (B) Resident contact inform (C) Advance  (D) All special care, as appri (E) Compreh  (F) All other r of the resider §483.21(c)(2)	on health surveys, Subpart B, recessive care planticular instructions or oppriate.  In the resident.  In provided to the aminimum of the fire resident.  In provided to the aminimum of the fire resident.  In provided to the aminimum of the fire resident.  In the resident.  In the resident in the resident.  In provided to the aminimum of the fire resident.  In the resident in the resident.  In the resident in the resident.  In the resident in the resident in the resident.  In the resident in the resident in the resident.  In the resident in the resident.  In the resident in the residen	discharges a resident es specified in paragraphs section, the facility or discharge is medical record and municated to the on or provider.  The receiving provider the following:  The practitioner responsible  ation precautions for ongoing  The goals; mation, including a copy mmary, consistent with		0628	The preparation of the following plan of these deficiencies does not constitute an interpreted as an admission nor an agree facility of the truth of the facts alleged or forth in the statement of deficiencies. The correction prepared for these deficiencies solely because it is required by provision federal law. Without waiving the foregoif facility states that with respect to:  Administrator will review a necessary the bed hold poor the bed hold information with the resident when the hospital and then a phone made by the BOM or design responsible party getting of denial of bed hold.  All staff that would be required bed hold was educated on bed hold policy and proce that would make the phone educated completed 8-3-2 Administrator  BOM or designated staff whospital admissions weekly then monthly for two monto QAPI for review.	and revise as dicy.  will be sent ey go to the call will be inconfirmation/  uired to send in the updated dure. Staff he call was 25 by  will audit any y for 4 weeks,	9-1-2025	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See reverse for further instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Kathleen Styles

TITLE Administrator (X6) DATE 8/15/2025

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CIDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		Α .	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY A. BUILDING 07/24/2025 B. WING		
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A BRULE NURSING HOME IN		40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 88 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE 7383		,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0628 SS = D	Continued from page 1 §483.15(c)(3) Notice before the facility transfers or the facility must-  (i) Notify the resident and the representative(s) of the transfers on the move in writing manner they understand. The of the notice to a representative state Long-Term Care Ombound in the resident's medical recoparagraph (c)(2) of this section (iii) Include in the notice the paragraph (c)(5) of this section (iii) Include in the notice the paragraph (c)(5) of this section (iii) Except as specified in par (c)(8) of this section, the notice discharge required under this the facility at least 30 days be transferred or discharged.  (ii) Notice must be made as transfer or discharge when-  (A) The safety of individuals endangered under paragraph section;  (B) The health of individuals endangered, under paragraph section;  (C) The resident's health impallow a more immediate transfer or the resident's urgent medical (c)(1)(i)(A) of this section; or (E) A resident has not resided days.  §483.15(c)(5) Contents of the notice specified in paragraph must include the following:	discharges a resident,  discharges a resident,  de resident's  de resident's  de resident's  de and in a language and  de facility must send a copy  dive of the Office of the  desman.  de transfer or discharge  ord in accordance with  on; and  detems described in  on.  defere or  discharge, under  defere or  discharge is required by  defere or  discharge or	F0628			
	must include the following:					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		ELIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY C A. BUILDING 07/24/2025 B. WING					
NO COLO DE LOS DELOS DE LOS DE	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A BRULE NURSING HOME IN	С	408	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  408 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE LAKE, South Dakota, 57383					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	INT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F0628 SS = D	Continued from page 2		F0628						
	(i) The reason for transfer or (ii) The effective date of tran (iii) The location to which the or discharged;	sfer or discharge;				,			
,	(iv) A statement of the residence including the name, address telephone number of the entrequests; and information or form and assistance in computation of the submitting the appeal hearing	(mailing and email), and lity which receives such In how to obtain an appeal Deting the form and							
	(v) The name, address (mail number of the Office of the S Ombudsman;	ing and email) and telephone State Long-Term Care							
	(vi) For nursing facility reside and developmental disabilition the mailing and email address the agency responsible for the of individuals with developmentablished under Part C of Disabilities Assistance and Part Colub. L. 106-402, codified at and	es or related disabilities, ss and telephone number of he protection and advocacy ental disabilities the Developmental Bill of Rights Act of 2000							
	(vii) For nursing facility resid disorder or related disabilitie address and telephone num for the protection and advoc mental disorder established Advocacy for Mentally III Ind	es, the mailing and email ber of the agency responsible acy of individuals with a under the Protection and							
	§483.15(c)(6) Changes to the lift the information in the notice effecting the transfer or discupdate the recipients of the practicable once the update available.	ce changes prior to harge, the facility must notice as soon as							
	§483.15(c)(8) Notice in advantage of facility closure the administrator of the facil notification prior to the impestate Survey Agency, the O'Care Ombudsman, resident	e, the individual who is ity must provide written nding closure to the ffice of the State Long-Term							

Facility ID: 0076

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		IA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLET  A. BUILDING 07/24/2025  B. WING				
Array and auction	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A BRULE NURSING HOME INC	c			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE 83		ota,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED)	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F0628 SS = D	Continued from page 3 resident representatives, as well as the plan for the transfer and adequate relocation of the residents, as required at § 483.70(I).		FC	0628				
	§483.15(d) Notice of bed-hol §483.15(d)(1) Notice before to facility transfers a resident to resident goes on therapeutic facility must provide written in resident or resident represen	transfer. Before a nursing a hospital or the leave, the nursing nformation to the						
	(i) The duration of the state be during which the resident is presume residence in the nurs	permitted to return and						
	(ii) The reserve bed payment under § 447.40 of this chapte							
	(iii) The nursing facility's police bed-hold periods, which must paragraph (e)(1) of this sect resident to return; and	t be consistent with						
	(iv) The information specified this section.	I in paragraph (e)(1) of						
	§483.15(d)(2) Bed-hold notice time of transfer of a resident therapeutic leave, a nursing the resident and the resident notice which specifies the du policy described in paragraph	for hospitalization or facility must provide to representative written tration of the bed-hold						
	§483.21(c)(2) Discharge Sur	mmary						
	When the facility anticipates must have a discharge summ limited to, the following:	and the contract of the contra						
	(i) A recapitulation of the res includes, but is not limited to illness/treatment or therapy, radiology, and consultation re	, diagnoses, course of and pertinent lab,						
	(ii) A final summary of the re include items in paragraph (t time of the discharge that is authorized persons and age the resident or resident's rep	b)(1) of §483.20, at the available for release to ncies, with the consent of						

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		CLIA	A (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY CON 07/24/2025  B. WING			
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A BRULE NURSING HOME IN	С		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE 383		a,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0628 SS = D	a reminder of their bed hold responsibly party when a res hospital.  *The business office manag- reminder to the responsible	narge medications (both Inter).  If MET as evidenced by: eview, and policy review, documentation of a the resident and/or their a transfer to the hospital ent (7) who had transferred  30a.m. with resident 7 he had gone to the hospital cility on 4/29/24.  ctronic medical record  thospital on 1/26/25. Inotified of her transfer. Hed hold policy was sent to arty.  In that the resident or the Hed hold notice.  14 a.m. with administrator of hold notice revealed: In provided the initial bed their responsible party.  with the resident to the  Her is responsible for sending policy in the mail to the sident is sent to the  Her sent a bed hold policy party for resident 7.  Ware that they needed a reply	F0628				

PRINTED: 08/08/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		Α	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SUF A. BUILDING 07/24/2025 B. WING		VEY COMPLETED	
NUMBER OF STREET	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A BRULE NURSING HOME INC		40	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 8 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE 383		,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F0628 SS = D	Continued from page 5 their decision about holding t the resident was in the hospi  *The administrator stated the reply from a resident or their their decision on the bed noti	tal.  y had never received a responsible party about	F0628				
	4. Interview on 7/23/25 at 10:16 a.m. with social services designee C regarding the bed hold policy revealed:  *She reviewed the bed hold policy on admission with residents and their responsible party.  *She was unaware of resident 7's bed hold notice that was sent by mail.						
	5.Review of the provider's Ja Bed-Hold Policy and Procedu				=		
	*"It is the policy of this facility resident's right to return to th therapeutic leave or hospitali and room. This will be attained procedure."	e facility after zation, to the same bed					
	**1. All residents and/or resp receive written notice of the l admission to the facility."						
	*"3. In case of hospitalization first five days of the [resident the resident is Medicaid qual days, the bed can be reserve resident and/or responsible p rate."	's] hospital stay, if ified. After these five ed through payment by the				1	
	**5. At the time of a leave or resident and/or responsible p the bed-hold policy in writing	party will be informed of		Director of Nursing will review and	revise as	9/1/2025	
F0657	Care Plan Timing and Revisi	on	F0657	necessary the care plan policy.  MDS coordinator or designated sta	aff will check risk		
SS = E	CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)(i)-(iii)			management for any incidents recupdates. Any care plans that need	quiring care plan		
	§483.21(b) Comprehensive	Care Plans		interventions will be completed.  MDS coordinator and Social service			
	§483.21(b)(2) A comprehens	sive care plan must be-		educated on policy and procedure	s of care plan		
	(i) Developed within 7 days a comprehensive assessment			revision timing completed 8-3-25 by a MDS coordinator or designated statwice weekly for four weeks and the months and report to QAPI.	aff will do audits		

NAME O	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132  NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AURORA BRULE NURSING HOME INC		S <sup>-</sup>	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COLORS SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE	Y COMPLETED	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0657 SS = E	Continued from page 6 (ii) Prepared by an interdisciple includes but is not limited to- (A) The attending physician.  (B) A registered nurse with resident.  (C) A nurse aide with responsible resident and the resident's resident and the resident's resident and the resident's resident representative is defor the development of the resident.  (iii)Reviewed and revised by after each assessment, incluant quarterly review assess.  This REQUIREMENT is NO.  Based on observation, intervolicy review, the provider fancessary care interventions plans had been reviewed and current needs for two of two 15) who had fallen more that Findings include:  1. Observation and interview resident 7 in her room reveal *She was seated in her reclicall light within reach.  *Her walker was on the right a gait belt draped over it.  *She stated she walked assi and had fallen a few times.  2. Review of resident 7's EM  *She was admitted on 4/29/2	esponsibility for the  sibility for the resident.  utrition services staff.  the participation of the expresentative(s). An expresentative(s). An expresentative and their termined not practicable exident's care plan.  It professionals in the resident's needs or as expressionals in the resident care does not need to identify a series of the resident care does not	F0657			

PRINTED: 08/08/2025 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		IA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SUI O7/24/2025  B. WING			EY COMPLETED	
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A BRULE NURSING HOME INC	C			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD S SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE 183		a,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID REFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0657 SS = E	**She had a BIMS assessmer her cognition was intact.  *Her diagnoses included represent chronic kidney disease (damaged and cannot filter was from the body).  *Her care plan indicated she falling on 7/16/2024.  -The last updated revision of was on 7/17/24.  -The interventions included penvironment, educate the resubout safety reminders and vand to review information on determine the cause of the fall on 1/31/25, 2/6/25, at the resubout safety reminders and vand to review information on determine the cause of the fall on 1/31/25, 2/6/25, at the resubout safety reminders and vand to review information on determine the cause of the fall on 1/31/25, 2/6/25, at the fell on 1/31/25, 2/6/25, at the nursing progress notes 5/17/25, and the fall and fall in been added to her care plan.  3. Review of resident 15's election (EMR) revealed:  *He was admitted on 2/26/25  *He had a Brief Interview of I assessment score of 5, which was moderately impaired.  *His diagnoses included repeats abnormalities of gait (walking the was admitted on 3/6/25.  -The last revision of intervention 3/6/25.  -The last revision of intervention 3/6/25.  -The interventions included at ensure his call light was with appropriate nonskid footweat encourage him to participate facility fall protocol, and for present and the second	when the kidneys are aste, fluids, and toxins had a high risk for her fall interventions woulding a safe sident/family/caregivers what to do if a fall occurs, past falls and attempt to alls.  and 4/20/25.  added to her care plan 5, 2/6/25, and 4/20/25.  indicated she had fallen on interventions had not sectronic medical record in indicated his cognition was a high risk for falling tions for his falls was anticipating his needs, to in reach, to wear when ambulating (walking), in activities, follow the	FO	0657			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		Α.	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETE 07/24/2025				
1000-10	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A BRULE NURSING HOME IN	С		ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD DUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE		ota,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F0657 SS = E	Continued from page 8 to evaluate and treat as order of evaluations regarding his falls on 3/15/25.  *There were no interventions regarding his falls on 3/15/25.  *The nursing progress notes 6/27/25, and the fall and fall been added to his care plan.  4. Interview on 7/23/25 at 3:: practical nurse (LPN) H reversal to the resident of evaluation of the residents of evaluation of the residents of evaluation of the residents of evaluation of the resident information of the resident of evaluation of the resident of evaluation of the resident information of the resident of evaluation of the resident information of the resident of evaluation of the resident information of the resident care plans every of changes (declines in resident resident had fallen, and whe in their behavior/mood.  *The expected resident care plans every of changes (declines in resident care plans every of changes (declines in resident resident had fallen, and whe in their behavior/mood.  *She expected resident care plans every of changes (declines in resident care plans every of changes (dec	and 4/5/25.  s added to his care plan 5, 3/29/25, and 4/5/25.  indicated he had fallen on interventions had not  32 p.m. with licensed aled:  N) W, registered nurse (RN) sidents' care plans.  of the charge nurses to ans.  o update a care plan but had  14 a.m. with administrator ans revealed:  onsible for updating their plans.  mation that needed to be the nurse would go to the  at were to update the quarter, for significant this' health), when a not a resident had a change  plans to be updated by the or include updated the falls.  at 7's care plan had not been on 1/31/25, 2/6/25,  at 15's care plan had not been on 1/31/25, 2/6/25,  at 15's care plan had not been	F0657					

Facility ID: 0076

PRINTED: 08/08/2025 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		Α	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURV A. BUILDING 07/24/2025 B. WING			Y COMPLETED	
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BRULE NURSING HOME INC				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE 83		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL FOR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID EFIX 'AG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0657 SS = E	in the survey. Interview quest	director of nursing was not able to participate survey. Interview questions related to nursing es were directed towards administrator A, who was		557			
	7. Review of the provider's updated 4/17/24 Comprehensive Care Plan policy revealed:  *"will develop and implement a comprehensive person-centered care plan for each resident consistent with the resident rights that includes measurable objective and timeframes to meet a resident's medical, nursing, and mental and psychosocial needs that are identified in the comprehensive assessment."  *"1. The services that are to be furnished to attain or maintain the resident's highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being."						
-							
	*The policy did not address v updating the residents' care p should occur.						
	Review of the provider's ur     Policy and Procedure revealer						
	*"11. Update the Comprehen changes or new interventions						
	*The policy did not address for be reviewed and updated each				Administrator will review and revise	the Medication	
F0658 SS = E	Services Provided Meet Prof	essional Standards	F06	658	Administration policy as needed.		9/1/2025
00-1	CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)(i)				Education provided to CMA K on poprocedures. Eye drop administration		
	§483.21(b)(3) Comprehensiv	ve Care Plans			documentation, proper preparation	of medications,	
	The services provided or arra outlined by the comprehensive				general medication administration p procedures, ensuring the knowledge medication pass. Education complete	e of the 6"R" s of	
	(i) Meet professional standar	ds of quality.			CMA K med pass will be monitored	for safe	
	This REQUIREMENT is NOT MET as evidenced by:  Based on observation, record review, interview, and policy review, the provider failed to ensure one of one certified medication aide (CMA) (K) followed accepted standards of practice and facility policy during medication administration that included:  *Proper administration technique for two of two sampled				practices.		
					All other CMA will be educated on umedication administration policy.com	pleted 8-11-25 by administra	or
					Director of Nursing or Administrator audit medication passes daily for two weekly for two more weeks, then m more months bringing to QAPI for re	o weeks, then onthly for two	

100000000000000000000000000000000000000	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		A (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  A. BUILDING 07/24/2025  B. WING					
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A BRULE NURSING HOME IN	c		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE 83		i,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	RECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AC		SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F0658 SS = E	Continued from page 10 resident's (11 and 13) eye dr  *Inquiring about and accurat for one of one resident (13) r medication.  *Not returning two stock sup pain-relieving medication) ta after being prepared for adm (17).  *Appropriately identifying and medications per physician or rights of medication administ Findings include:  1. Observation on 7/23/25 at administering eye drop medications revealed that he touched the tip of the eye dropper bothe liquid out of the bottle.	ely recording pain level eceiving a scheduled pain  ply acetaminophen (a blets back into the bottle inistration to resident  d administering ders according to the irration.  3:52 p.m. of CMA K cation into resident 11's ed the resident's eyes with	F0658					
	Review of resident 11's elect	's order for "SYSTANE ULTR IL 1 DROP INTO EACH EYE  3:57 p.m. of CMA K cation into resident 13's d the resident's eyes with		•				
	*On 7/6/24 for "Alphagan P 0 0.1 % (Brimonidine Tartrate) eye two times a day"  3. Observation on 7/23/25 at administering resident 13's n	RESERVATIVE FREE-UD, INSTILL 1 REE TIMES DAILY"  Ophthalmic [Eye] Solution Instill 1 drop in right  3:57 p.m. of CMA K while nedications revealed:  to receive two acetaminophen tablets three times per		х				

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		Α	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY CON A. BUILDING 07/24/2025 B. WING			
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A BRULE NURSING HOME IN				EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE 33		1,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PRE	ID EFIX AG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0658 SS = E	*Realized he had made a mi was to have received a stron prescription medication card.  *Placed those two acetamina stock medication bottle.  *Found resident 17's medica acetaminophen tablets and predication card into the medication card into the medication card into the medication card into the medication of the stock medication card into the medication of the stock medication card into the medication of the stock medication card acetamined 325mg tablets of a Review of resident 17's EMR physician's order for "ACETA 500MG GIVE 1 TAB BY MOUNTS Observations on 7/23/25 for CMA K during medication was not comparing the preserve resident's medication cards overify they matched physicia	13 what her pain level was  In resident 13's EMR that her ch meant that she did  cation administration K charted resident 13's pain I no pain) for the nophen administration.  4:09 p.m. of CMA K while cations revealed he: was scheduled to receive  minophen tablets from the stock I them in a medication cup.  stake, explaining that she ger dose from her s.  ophen tablets back into the  tion card for 500mg opped one pill from the dication cup.  on bottle confirmed that it acetaminophen.  d. confirmed she had a 7/29/24 MIN [acetaminophen] TAB JTH FOUR TIMES DAILY."  rom 3:47 p.m. to 5:04 p.m. administration revealed he cription labels on the or prescription bottles to	FOE	558			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		Ā	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVE 07/24/2025	RVEY COMPLETED	
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A BRULE NURSING HOME INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  408 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE LAKE, South Dakota, 57383				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIEN (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFO	D BY FULL PR	ID EFIX AG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED ' APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0658 SS = E	Continued from page 12 the resident's medication cards were located a medication cart, without verifying the label on medication cards matched the resident he wa medications for. See F759, findings 1 and 2.	at in the the	658				
	6. Interview on 7/23/25 at 5:28 p.m. with admit A revealed:	inistrator				1	
	*She was informed that the surveyors interver the medication administration observation with prevent him from administering medications to resident.	h CMA K to				9	
	*She expected all staff who administered resignedications to follow facility policy and the "rigof medication administration.						
	*She confirmed that the tip of the eye drop me bottle should not physically touch the resident	edication t's eyes.					
	7. Interview on 7/24/25 at 8:20 a.m. with regis nurse (RN) G and licensed practical nurse (LF revealed:	stered PN) H					
	*They both confirmed that the person adminis drops should not touch a resident's eye with the the eye drop bottle.						
	*They expected all staff administering medica compare the resident's MAR with the medicat prescription label to ensure the resident receiv correct medication.	tion					
	8. Interview on 7/24/25 at 2:08 p.m. with LPN revealed:	1					
	*She was the facility's designated infection preventionist.						
	*She confirmed that staff should not have tour resident's eye with the eye drop medication be						
	*She confirmed staff should have been compa prescription label on the resident's medication bottle with their physician's orders in the EMR	n card or					
	9. The director of nursing was not able to part in the survey. Interview questions related to no services were directed towards administrator a registered nurse.	ursing			7		

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		_IA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPL A. BUILDING 07/24/2025 B. WING				
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRULE NURSING HOME INC	3			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE 83		a,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID REFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0658 SS = E	tab, provide supplementary of med has been given, pain le	edure revealed:  Pass:  SS – Nursing should always  administering medications, cility Policy; east three ways, such  Id label.  Ithe MAR before  Between the card, label on until the Medication Pass the Physician's Order  Inst MAR; Inst MAR; Inst MAR: Inst MAR.  In	FC	0658				

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		Α	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY (A2) DATE SUR			Y COMPLETED		
ODER HAR SEE SEATH LAND	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A BRULE NURSING HOME IN	С		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  408 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE LAKE, South Dakota, 57383					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PRE	D EFIX AG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F0658 SS = E	Make certain medication is luse (assumes sterility and deye). If clear bottle, observe discoloration or precipitates  -2. Identify resident. Explain  -3. Wash hands.  -4. Determine which eye is to dose for each eye. 6. Have resident lie supin Head should be tilted back a affected eye. Comments: Ex away from inner canthus to through nasal mucosa [the tas the tear duct leads to the8. Before instilling drop, in	n MAR. Check against cation and label. Comments: abeled for ophthalmic [eye] ompatibility for use in the medication for [particles].  procedure.  be be instilled and verify  e [on their back] or sit. and toward the side of the cess solution should drain prevent systemic absorption issue inside a person's nose nose].  Instruct resident to look oves cornea [the dome-shaped d pupil] up and away from petween the eyelid and zes risk of touching cornea	F06	558	ALT NOT MALE BELLION	LIGITY			
F0689 SS = E	of two drops at one time"  Free of Accident Hazards/St	r in dominant hand hree-quarters inches] above th dropper to eye. Shake s: The eye can retain maximum	F06	689	Director of Nursing will review and necessary the policy on gait belt us		9-1-2025		
	CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(2) §483.25(d) Accidents.				Gait belts will be used according to All residents will have a gait belt ac				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		A		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE A. BUILDING 07/24/2029 B. WING		SURVEY COMPLETED	
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A BRULE NURSING HOME INC	c			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE B3		,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PR	ID EFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0689 SS = E	Continued from page 15 The facility must ensure that §483.25(d)(1) The resident e of accident hazards as is pos §483.25(d)(2)Each resident r supervision and assistance of accidents.  This REQUIREMENT is NOT Based on observation, record policy review, the provider fail of one of one sampled reside without the use of a gait belt as support for safe mobility a five staff members (certified M, administrator A, CNA N, o (CMA) J, and registered nurs Findings include:  1. Observation on 7/22/25 at revealed:  *He stated he needed to use *CNA M was walking by and -She positioned his wheelchal locked the brakes.  -She grabbed resident 15 by hoisting him up.  -Administrator A came out of resident 15 by his left arm ar transferring him into his wheel -No gait belt was used during 2. Observation on 7/22/25 at revealed he was transferred wheelchair without a gait bel CNA N.  3. Observation on 7/22/25 at revealed he was transferred wheelchair without a gait bel CNA N.	nvironment remains as free sible; and  receives adequate devices to prevent  MET as evidenced by: d review, interview, and alled to ensure the safety ent (15) who was transferred (a waist strap gripped and transfers) by five of nursing assistant (CNA) certified medication aide are (RN) G) observed.  11:17 a.m. of resident 15  the restroom quickly. stopped to help him. air next to the recliner and  his right arm and began  finer office and grabbed and assisted CNA M with elchair. g that transfer.  12:11 p.m. of resident 15 out of the recliner to his to yadministrator A and	F00	689	Education provided to staff CNA G, and administrator A on 7-25-2 nursing. All staff that would be trambulating residents educated copolicy and procedures.  8-11-25 by Director of nursing or designated audits five times weekly for four weekly for two more months. An for review.	25 by Director of ansferring/ on any updated Director of Nursing d staff will do weeks, then	

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		LIA	A. E	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVE A. BUILDING 07/24/2025 B. WING			
2000 CONTRACTOR (1700)	DF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ıc			T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL UTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE		,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PR	ID EFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFIC	I SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0689 SS = E	Continued from page 16  4. Observation on 7/22/25 a revealed he was transferred wheelchair without a gait be  5. Review of resident 15's e (EMR) revealed:	out of the recliner to his It by CMA J and RN G.	FO	689				
	*He was admitted on 2/26/2  *He had a Brief Interview of assessment score of 5, whi was moderately impaired.	Mental Status (BIMS)						
5	*His diagnoses included repathenermalities of gait (walkin *His care plan indicated he on 3/6/25.	g) and mobility.					4	
l s	*He requires "partial/mod as less than half of the effort no for staff to move between sure aid [a device designed to he difficulty rising from a seate position] needed at times. For transfers [a method of moving to another by first standing person pivot to another surf	eeded for the transfer]  rfaces as necessary. Stand  elp people who have  d position to a standing  ocus on stand pivot  ng a person from one surface  and then helping the						
-	6. Interview on 7/23/25 at 3 practical nurse (LPN) H reg  *Staff had been using a two pivot transfer (involves two person with limited mobility using a combination of stan	arding resident 15 revealed: -person assisted stand and staff members assisting a to move between surfaces						
	surfaces with him.	care planned to need a gait						
	7. Interview on 7/23/25 at 3 revealed:	:45 p.m. with CNA Q						
	*She stated resident 15 was between surfaces with a ga							
	*When he needed to be trait it was easier for two staff m							

Facility ID: 0076

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		A	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SUF O7/24/2025  B. WING		NAME OF THE PARTY	VEY COMPLETED		
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3	4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  408 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE LAKE, South Dakota, 57383				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	FIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED T APPROPRIATE DEFICIE	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0689 SS = E	Continued from page 17 because he was unsteady.  *She had never needed to us  8. Interview on 7/24/25 at 10: administrator A revealed:  *Resident 15 should have ha transferred between surfaces  *She stated that gait belt usa has been an issue.  *She had informed the staff a gait belts when assisting resi  *She expected all staff to use assisting all residents with tra  9. The director of nursing was in the survey. Interview quest services were directed towar a registered nurse.  10. Review of the provider's resident yolicy revealed:  *"All Physical, Occupational, personnel are to use a gait belinvolving transfer from one sincome to standing."  *"The gait belt provides a firm the staff person and protects belt gives the patient a sense tightened. The belt also allow gradually lower a patient [residencessary) without injuring significant in the staff person and protects belt gives the patient a sense tightened. The belt also allow gradually lower a patient [residencessary) without injuring significant in the staff person and protects belt gives the patient a sense tightened. The belt also allow gradually lower a patient [residencessary) without injuring significant in the staff person and protects belt gives the patient a sense tightened. The belt also allow gradually lower a patient [residencessary] without injuring significant in the staff person and protects belt gives the patient a sense tightened. The belt also allow gradually lower a patient [residencessary] without injuring significant in the staff person and protects belt gives the patient a sense tightened. The belt also allow gradually lower a patient [residencessary] without injuring significant and the staff person and protects belt gives the patient a sense tightened. The belt also allow gradually lower a patient [residencessary] without injuring significant and the staff person and protects belt gives the patient [residencessary] without injuring significant and the staff person and protects belt gives the patient and the staff person and protects b	d a gait belt on when d a gait belt on when dege for resident transfers at their meetings to use dents with transferring. degait belts when ansferring. degait belts when ansferring. designed and the service of the resident and patients are according to the resident. The gait are of security as it is as [the] staff person to dident] to the floor (if elf or patients.  Denotherapy staff and the erring residents.	F068		Director of Nursing and Administrator will revie			
F0759 SS = E	Free of Medication Error Rts  CFR(s): 483.45(f)(1)  §483.45(f) Medication Errors  The facility must ensure that		F075	59	and procedures on General Medication Administ CMA K was provided education with administration. Educated on the 6"R"s of medica 07/28/25 by Director of Nursing. All other staff were educated on updated policies and procedure administration. Completed 08/11/25 by Director Director of Nursing or Administrato medication passes daily for two weeks, then week then monthly for two more months bringing to C	ration.  h General medication ation pass. Completed that pass medication es for general medication of Nursing.  or or Designee will audit dy for two more weeks,	9-1-2025	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C	CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR	EY COMPLETED
AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, 1	A. BUILDING B. WING	07/24/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AURORA BRULE NURSING HOME IN	С		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITI 83		ota,
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCEI APPROPRIATE DEFIC	N SHOULD BE O TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Continued from page 18 §483.45(f)(1) Medication error greater;  This REQUIREMENT is NOT  Based on observation, recorpolicy review, the provider fare medication aide (CMA) K hat total medication administratifailing to verify resident physmedication prescription labe had given a PRN (as needed preparing one sampled resided minister to another sampleresulted in a calculated error error in a calculated error error in a calculated error in a	d review, interview, and illed to ensure the ed under 5%. Certified d three errors out forty-one on observations, including lician orders with the II, failing to document he d) eyedrop medication, and dent's (15) medications to ed resident (39). This rate of 7.3%.  In medical record (EMR) p.m. with CMA K while ications revealed:  In medication bottle. The label tears, instill 1 drop ed]."  In mysician's order in the expression label on the one of the order into resident 13's eyes.  In a physician's order on one of [drop] TEARS, INSTILL 1 in NEEDED."  In the PRN artificial tears  In one of the order of the check the prescription label on the order of the order	F0759			

PRINTED: 08/08/2025

FORM APPROVED

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		.IA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	EY COMPLETED	
100.000-0.000	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A BRULE NURSING HOME IN	c		408	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE 383		a,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID REFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0759 SS = E	Continued from page 19 thyroid hormone replacemen (micrograms).  -The other medication card of medication to slow down the (milligram) tablets.  *CMA K was not able to desormedication administration who the surveyors for an administration cards he grabbed of the thanked the surveyors for and stated that he "would have open to administer to the wrould have been to th	ontained propranolol (a heart rate) 10mg  cribe the "rights" of then asked.  medication cards he CMA K realized the lawer not for resident 39.  If pointing that out to him we already popped those of the medication cards the lawer in the medication card.  In the medication cards of the medication card their supply.  If a.m. with registered ractical nurse (LPN) H  In the medication to card their supply.  If a.m. with registered ractical nurse (LPN) H  In the medication to card their supply.  If a.m. with administration record rescription label to ensure rect medication.  If the the prescription macy and resident's contacted.  If the a.m. with administrator of the contact the nurses on the set ween the and the resident's MAR, edications were expected cation administration to	F	0759			
	5. Interview on 7/24/25 at 2:0 revealed she confirmed staff the prescription label on the card or bottle with their physi	should have been comparing resident's medication					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		-   /			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/24/2025	
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A BRULE NURSING HOME IN	С		EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE 3		ota,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0759 SS = E	Continued from page 20 EMR.		F0759		_		
	6. The director of nursing wa in the survey. Interview ques services were directed towar a registered nurse.						
	7. Review of the provider's 7. Administration Policy & Proc						
	*"Policy: The facility will assu administered safely and according whom they are prescribed."						
	*Procedures:		1 1				
	-"C. Medications are admir written orders of the attendir						
Ø.	-"D. All current medication schedules, [self-administration counts are recorded on the f Administration Record (MAR	on]/bedside medications Resident's Medication					
	-"F. All Residents are/will be administration every time a r Residents should be identified	medication is given.					
	Verifying Resident's identity Employee familiar with the R						
	Asking the Resident their N	Name and Birth Date"					
	-"H. The Resident's MAR i after medications are admini in eMAR [electronic medicat At no time will any medicatio before medication administra occurred."	istered to the resident ion administration record]. ons be pre-documented					
	-"I. Medications supplied for administered to any person medication was prescribed."	other than for whom that					
	-"K. Procedure for Medicatio	n Pass:					
	2. During the Medication always check the 6 'R's':	Pass – Nursing should					
	a. Right Resident – before medications, identify each a Facility Policy;						

FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		Α	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	Y COMPLETED				
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  408 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE LAKE, South Dakota, 57383				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TA	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F0759 SS = E	Continued from page 21 b. Right Drug – verify in at as 1. The drug's size, color a 2. Verify each drug agains administering. 3. If there is a discrepancy card, label and MAR, hold the Medication Pass is completed Physician's Order Sheet; c. Right Dose – verify against and the medication appropriate of the medication appropriate of the medication appropriate of the medication and the medication Cup using appropriate document in the eMAR medication, with the appropriate of the medication appropriate of the medication appropriate of the medication of the second	nd label.  Ist the MAR before  If between the e medication until the d and verify with the  Inst MAR;  Inst MAR;  Inst meds according to administration time or ininistration schedules; Inst MAR.  In	F075	59				
F0760 SS = D	Residents are Free of Signific CFR(s): 483.45(f)(2)  The facility must ensure that §483.45(f)(2) Residents are medication errors.  This REQUIREMENT is NO Based on observation, interpolicy review, the provider fathirteen sampled residents medication administration o significant medication errors aide (CMA) K would have a resident's medications without the sample of	free of any significant  T MET as evidenced by: view, record review, and alled to ensure one of (39) observed during bservation were free from a when certified medication dministered the wrong	F076	Director of Nursing and Administ and revise the policy and proced Medication Administration.  CMA K was provided General medication administration the 6"R"s of medication pass componed all other staff that pass meducated on updated policies and general medication administration 8-11-25 by DON  Director of Nursing or AD Designee will audit medication pass two weeks, then weekly for two monthly for two more months bri review.	education with on. Educated on inpleted 7-25-25 by dication were ind procedures for on completed administrator or asses daily for more weeks, then	9-1-2025		

17001513051	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		LIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY  A. BUILDING 07/24/2025  B. WING			
10110111	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A BRULE NURSING HOME IN	С	408	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  408 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE LAKE, South Dakota, 57383			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	EIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0760 SS = D	thyroid hormone replacement (micrograms).  -The other medication card of medication to slow the heart tablets.  *CMA K was not able to des medication administration who will be to design the grabbed were correct or not, medication cards he grabbed.  -He thanked the surveyors for and stated that he "would had open to administer to the wrong who will be to administer to the wrong was attended to the medication of the word when they were replenishing to the survey. Interview questions were directed toward a registered nurse.  3. Review of resident 39's elected the following the survey and the following the survey are survey and the following the survey and the survey and the survey and the survey are survey and the survey and the survey and the survey are survey and the survey and the survey are survey are survey and the survey are survey are survey and the survey are survey and the survey are survey are survey	ation cards out of the sheck the prescription is to ensure that the cards it 39.  The for resident 15 instead of sheel devothyroxine sodium (and medication) 75mcg sontained propranolol (and rate) 10mg (milligram)  The formula of the sheel devoted	F0760				

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		A	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY CO.  A. BUILDING 07/24/2025  B. WING			
8070004500000000	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A BRULE NURSING HOME INC	•			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE 83		а,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PRE	D EFIX AG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0760 SS = D	TIMES DAILY."	beta-blockers or other ations.  5's propranolol, her heart have decreased, which of falls and injury.  5's levothyroxine, she of 175mcg for that day as rescribed levothyroxine  27/23 General Medication edure revealed:  a Pass:  ss — Nursing should always  administering medications, cility Policy;  east three ways, such  and label.  a the MAR before  between the card, label on until the Medication Pass the Physician's Order  ast MAR;  rify against MAR;  meds according to facility stration time or personalized hedules;	F07	760			
	f. Right Route – verify again					7	

100000000000000000000000000000000000000	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132	IA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLET A. BUILDING 07/24/2025 B. WING				
Bear Commercial Commer	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A BRULE NURSING HOME INC	40	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  408 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE LAKE, South Dakota, 57383				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICE	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F0760 SS = D	Continued from page 24 be removed from the container and placed into the Medication Cup using appropriate technique. Nursing must document in the eMAR for the appropriate medication, with the appropriate date and time according to Facility Policy. 7. If a PRN Medication is administered, nursing should document accordingly in the eMAR under the PRN tab, provide supplementary documentation as to why the med has been given, pain level, etc."  Label/Store Drugs and Biologicals	F0760					
SS = D	CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h)(1)(2)  §483.45(g) Labeling of Drugs and Biologicals  Drugs and biologicals used in the facility must be labeled in accordance with currently accepted professional principles, and include the appropriate accessory and cautionary instructions, and the expiration date when applicable.  §483.45(h) Storage of Drugs and Biologicals  §483.45(h)(1) In accordance with State and Federal laws, the facility must store all drugs and biologicals in locked compartments under proper temperature controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys.  §483.45(h)(2) The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the Comprehensive Drug Abuse Prevention and Control Act of 1976 and other drugs subject to abuse, except when the facility uses single unit package drug distribution systems in which the quantity stored is minimal and a missing dose can be readily detected.  This REQUIREMENT is NOT MET as evidenced by:  Based on observation, interview, record review, and policy review, the provider failed to ensure insulin pens had pharmacy labels on them that included the required identifying and instructional information for one of three sampled resident (24) who used insulin.  Findings include:  1. Observation and interview on 7/24/2025 at 7:54		Director of Nursing will reverse as necessary the lab and biologicals policy to esafeguards are in place.  RN G and LPN H edany updates to the label/s drugs and biologicals police.  All other staff responsible policy of drugs/biologicals reeducated on the labeling policy of medications to esafeguards are in place for safety of medications. 8-1  Director of Nursing designated staff will audit medications on all medication for four weeks, then month months. DON will present findings to QAPI for review considerations.	el/store drugs nsure  ucated on torage of cy. 7-25-25 by  onsible for als will be g and storing nsure resident 1-25 by DON or labeling of tions weekly hly for two audit	9-1-2025		

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		LIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	RUCTION (X3) DATE SURV 07/24/2025		
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI S SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE 1883		ι,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	P	ID REFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0761 SS = D	Continued from page 25 a.m. with registered nurse (R practical nurse (LPN) H durin pass revealed:  *RN G removed a plastic tub cart with resident 24's name  *She removed a Novolog ins plastic storage tube. The pen prescription label on it with ic such as the resident's name, medication, and instructions  *She did now know why there prescription label on that inse  *LPN H then went to the med the bag of resident 24's insul the pharmacy. There were at that bag. The plastic bag had label on it, but there were no of those individual insulin pe  *When asked how they knew insulin pen was resident 24's because it was stored in the on it, they knew it was resident -There was no indication on was specifically for resident:  *The pharmacy usually place the insulin pens.  *RN G stated they should ha confirm the insulin pens wer obtain prescription labels for  *RN G stated that the insulin which indicated that insulin pens consistently without a pharm it.  2. Review of resident 24's el (EMR) revealed he was to re Novolog insulin injections the additional doses up to three blood sugar levels.  3. Interview on 7/24/2025 at with administrator A revealed	gethe morning medication  e from the medication handwritten on it.  ulin pen from that did not have a pharmacy lentifying information, the name and dose of the for use.  e was no pharmacy ulin pen.  dication storage room to grab in pens that came from least three insulin pens in a pharmacy prescription pharmacy labels on any ns.  that that particular b, both LPN H and RN G said plastic tube with his name ent 24's insulin pen.  that insulin pen that it 24.  ed the prescription labels on  all of his insulin pens.  In pen was almost empty, ben had been used lacy prescription label on  ectronic medical record deceive scheduled doses of ree times daily and times daily based on his  9:06 a.m.	F	0761	completed bycompleted		

FORM APPROVED

PRINTED: 08/08/2025

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		A	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURV 07/24/2025	EY COMPLETED
3.45 / 11.5 / 11.5	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A BRULE NURSING HOME INC		40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 8 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE 383		ta,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	70 B	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0761 SS = D	Continued from page 26 *The pharmacy supplied the 24. The pens should have hat pharmacy prescription labels.  *She expected the licensed of the pharmacy if the prescription and to follow the pharmacy's.  4. The director of nursing was in the survey. Interview quests services were directed toward a registered nurse.  5. Review of the provider's 8 and Receiving from Pharmacy.  *"Policy: Medications are labwith facility requirements and Only the dispensing pharmacy and modify, change, or attack."  Procedures  -"A. Labels are permanently the prescription container. Now with the label inserted into a not fit directly onto the produlabel may be affixed to an oubut the resident's name, at lebe maintained directly on the B. Each prescription medical.  -1. Resident's name.  -2. Specific directions for us administration  -3. Medication name  -4. Strength of medication  -5. Prescriber's name.  -6. Date dispensed.  -7. Quantity of medication  -8. 'Beyond use' (or expirations)  -9. Name, address, and telepharmacy.	d the complete on them.  nurses to have contacted ion labels were missing recommendations.  Is not able to participate tions related to nursing ds administrator A, who was related in accordance detail accordanc	F0761			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		Α	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SUR A. BUILDING 07/24/2025 B. WING			Y COMPLETED	
500 1000 000 000 000	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE 83		,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID REFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0761 SS = D	Continued from page 27 10. DEA number of dispense11. Prescription number. 12. Accessory labels indica and special procedures. Examon an empty stomach, one himeals.' 13. Container number and to (e.g., 1 of 3, 2 of 3, 3 of 3) whare dispensed for one prescription. 14. Initials of [the] dispensing15. Lot number of [the] medicals are rejected and returned to 1	ting storage requirements mple: 'Shake well' 'Take our before or 2 hours after total number of containers nen multiple containers iption/order.  In gharmacist.  Idication dispensed  Idication dispensed  In gharmacist total medications the dispensing pharmacy.  In grane/Serve-Sanitary  In g		0761	Dietary Manager will review as necessary the policy on Preparation and Handling. Education provided policy and procedures on f was provided to CMA K and completed 8-8-25 by Dieta All staff that would responsible for Food Preparation and procedures to e items served to the resider handled and stored approprocedures and procedures to e items served to the resider handled and stored approprocedures and procedures to e items served to the resider handled and stored approprocedures and stored approprocedures will perform weekly as weeks, then monthly for twensure all food items served will be safe and report to Creview.	Food  I on reviewed food safety d cook T. ry Manager be aration and a reviewed ensure all food ats will be priately. Fary Manager designated audits for four wo months to led to residents	9-1-2025

CTATEMENT OF DECICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/24/2025			
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A BRULE NURSING HOME IN	С	4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  408 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE LAKE, South Dakota, 57383				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC		ON SHOULD BE ED TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F0812 SS = E	food temperatures for 29 of 6/1/25 through 7/21/25, and applesauce at or below 40 c sampled residents (9, 20, an applesauce with their medic certified medication aide (CI Findings include:  1. Observation and interview with dietary manger D in the "A clipboard hanging on a clog.  *Dietary manager D stated and document the food temperatures checked for extemperature log.  *He expected the cooks to be temperature log.  Review of the temperature log.  Review of the temperature log.  *29 of the 153 meals served temperatures recorded.  *Dietary manager D agreed temperatures on the food ten oway to know if those food temperature.  Interview on 7/23/25 at 3:35 food temperature document	view, record review, and illed to follow food ng monitored and documented 153 meals served from not having stored legrees Fahrenheit for three and 39) who were given ations administered by MA) (K).  If on 7/22/25 at 9:10 a.m. is kitchen revealed:  upboard labeled temperature  witchen staff were to check peratures from each meal on the food and meal on the food  document all food and meal on the food  do gs from 6/1/25 through  If did not have the food  there were some missing mean mean means are served at a safe  if p.m. with cook T regarding ation revealed:  mometer and would check the	F081:					

PRINTED: 08/08/2025

FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMP  A. BUILDING 07/24/2025  B. WING					
16.000000000000000000000000000000000000	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A BRULE NURSING HOME INC			40	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  408 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE LAKE, South Dakota, 57383				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID REFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F0812 SS = E	*He was aware of safe servin  *He stated if food was not at would put it back in the oven unit it was at the proper temp  Interview on 7/24/25 at 1:20	the proper temperature he and continue to heat it erature.  p.m. with administrator A monitoring and documentation did documenting the food  aff to follow the aff food temperatures.  ated Food Preparation and  residents are prepared to standardized recipes. The standardized recipes are maximum nutritive value, that what is served is free substances."  taken and recorded daily, and [the] temp log [is]  on 7/23/25 at 4:21 p.m. of ministration pass revealed:  f applesauce on the The lid was labeled  that used the applesauce to the	F	0812					

110000000000000000000000000000000000000	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132	LIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/24/2025			
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A BRULE NURSING HOME IN	C	4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  408 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE LAKE, South Dakota, 57383					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREI TA	FIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F0812 SS = E	*He was not aware that the apotentially hazardous food (fand make people sick) once have been stored at or below *He continued to use the apphad been opened on 7/22/25 observed medication pass.  -He gave a spoonful of that a at 4:30 p.m., which was 21 hthe cup was marked as oper -He gave a spoonful of that a 4:34 p.m., which was 21 hou cup was marked as opened.  -He gave a spoonful of that a 4:34 p.m., which was 21 hou cup was marked as opened.  -He gave a spoonful of that a at 4:42 p.m., which was 22 hthe cup was marked as opened.  -Review on 7/23/25 at 5:28 revealed that she was unawas should have been stored in that been opened.  Review of the provider's 1/10 revealed there was no described the provider of the stored in the stored of the stored	the lid was loosely placed stored on top of the discord on top of applesauce is not in use.  Applesauce was considered a cood that can grow germs it was opened and should with 40 degrees Fahrenheit.  Applesauce from the cup that can discord on the cup that can discord	F081	12					
F0880 SS = E	Infection Prevention & Control CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e		F088	30	-				

PRINTED: 08/08/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SU A. BUILDING 07/24/2025 B. WING		RVEY COMPLETED		
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A BRULE NURSING HOME IN	С	40	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  408 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE LAKE, South Dakota, 57383				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F0880 SS = E	Substantial Substa	am designed to provide a de environment and to help de transmission of infections.  On and control program.  Infection prevention and must include, at a minimum,  reventing, identifying, controlling infections for all residents, staff, rindividuals providing arrangement based upon the diaccording to §483.71 and tandards;  rds, policies, and which must include, but are designed to identify asses or read to other persons in the incidents of dections should be reported; and based precautions to be infections; thould be used for a decident of the isolation, depending organism involved, and collation should be the resident under the which the facility must	F0880	Infection preventionist and staff will review and revise prevention and control, sto supplies, hand hygiene, cle mechanical lift, contact preglove use policies and proceduration provided M, CNA R, CMA K, LPN H, Ri infection control, storage of hand hygiene, cleaning of r lift, contact precautions, an policies and procedures. co 7-25-25 by DON  All other staff educa infection control, hand hyging glove use policies and procedures and proc	infection orage of aning of cautions, and edures. to staff CNA N G, on of supplies, mechanical d glove use empleted  ted on iene, and edures. inistrator nist or m audits monthly for	9-1-2025		

NAME (	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132  NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AURORA BRULE NURSING HOME INC		s <sup>-</sup>	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 408 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE LAKE, South Dakota,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	III WALLES			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0880 SS = E	Continued from page 32 infected skin lesions from dir residents or their food, if dire transmit the disease; and  (vi)The hand hygiene proced involved in direct resident considered involved in	dures to be followed by staff intact.  ecording incidents incompleted in the corrective in the corrective in the corrective incompleted in the corrective in the correction in	F0880			

PRINTED: 08/08/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

**************************************	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		LIA	A (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPL A. BUILDING 07/24/2025 B. WING				
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	С		408	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD B SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE 383		Dakota	а,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID REFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0880 SS = E	Continued from page 33 tube feed pumps were stored risk of contamination from plut one of one medical supply rouse of one medical supply rouse of the manufacturer's expiration medical supply room, one of and one of one salon.  *One of one salon and one of shower rooms were maintain manner.  Findings include:  1. Observation on 7/22/25 at 16, 19, and 27's shared bath of the container of antifungal of antifungal of the container of antifungal of antifungal of antifungal of antifungal of antifu	ambing under the sink in tom.  In as catheters, cleaning were discarded according on dates in one of one two soiled utility rooms,  If three shared resident ed in a clean and sanitary  11:10 a.m. in residents 3, room revealed:  powder.  In cream to keep moisture  In the district of the control of the sink of the sink.  In the side of the side of the side of the sink.  In the side of the side of the side of the sink.  In the side of th	FC	0880				

AND I	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		ST	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPL.  A. BUILDING 07/24/2025  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
AUROR.	A BRULE NURSING HOME IN	С		8 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE 383	LAKE, South Dakota	۱,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFIC	I SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F0880 SS = E	Continued from page 34 the residents' shared bathroo *She said that the packages been used for one resident.	of wipes should only have	F0880					
	2. Observation on 7/22/25 at revealed:  *CNA M brought a sit-to-star mechanical lift used to assist standing position) from the sali's room.	t from a seated to a						
	-She did not clean the lift bet  *CNA M did not perform han before putting on a pair of gle	d hygiene (handwashing)						
	*CNA M helped resident 31 sit-to-stand mechanical lift, to not perform hand hygiene, a gloves.	ook her gloves off, did						
	*CNAs M and R then assiste After they got the resident si gloves and left the room with hygiene.	tuated, CNA M removed her						
	*CNA R brought the sit-to-stathe shower room without clealift or sling straps at 11:54 a.	aning and sanitizing the				,		
	Interview on 7/22/25 at 11:56 above observation revealed:							
	*She confirmed the sling stra mechanical lift were used for			,				
	*The purple-top wipes (the S sanitizing wipes with a purple clean the lifts and sling strap	e lid) were available to		-				
	*She said that the lifts should between each resident's use			-				
	Interview on 7/22/25 at 4:46 (RN) G and licensed practical	al nurse (LPN) I revealed:						
	*RN G was not aware if the s or not.	sling straps were laundered						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		CLIA			(X3) DATE SURVI 07/24/2025	TE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AURORA BRULE NURSING HOME INC				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI S SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE 183		а,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		P	ID REFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0880 SS = E	Continued from page 35 *LPN I said that the staff were straps with the sanitizing wipe		F	0880			
	Interview on 7/23/25 at 11:08 she:	a.m. with CNA M revealed					
	*Explained that the resident I been cleaned in the resident' back to the storage area.						
	*Acknowledged that she miss hand hygiene during the abo				-		
	Observation on 7/23/25 at 3:52 p.m. of CMA K during medication administration revealed:						
	*He placed resident 11's bott pocket.	le of eye drops into his					
	*He did not perform hand hygresident 11's room or before gloves.						
	*With those gloved hands, he drops from his pocket and the face.						
	*He touched the resident's exwith the tip of the eye dropper back onto the dropper.						
	*After he administered reside removed his gloves, walked be and did not perform hand hys	back to the medication cart,					
	*He placed resident 11's eye back into the medication cart						
	Continued observation on 7/2 revealed:	23/25 at 4:06 p.m. of CMA K					
	*He did not perform hand hydresident 13's medications.	giene before preparing					
	*Resident 13 was on contact prevent spreading infections to the sign on her door.	precautions (used to through touch), according			×		
	*CMA K did not put on a gow room, did not perform hand h pair of gloves.						

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		LIA	A. I	e) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING WING	(X3) DATE SURV 07/24/2025	RVEY COMPLETED	
200	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A BRULE NURSING HOME IN	С			T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL UTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE		ta,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PR	ID EFIX AG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFIC	N SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0880 SS = E	Continued observation on 7/ revealed:  *He did not perform hand hy resident 17's room or before gloves.  *He applied a topical medical left shoulder, and back.  *He removed his gloves and before he left the room.  Continued observation on 7/ revealed he performed hand administered resident 20's in perform hand hygiene when resident's room.  Continued observation on 7/ revealed he performed hand cart before he prepared resident did not perform hand hygiexited the resident's room.  Continued observation on 7/ revealed he performed hand cart before he prepared resident did not perform hand hygiexited the resident's room.  Continued observation on 7/ revealed he performed hand cart before he prepared resident did not perform hand hygiexited the resident's room.  Continued observation on 7/ revealed he did not perform entered resident 46's room.	eye. He touched the lid with the tip of the eye ed the cap back on the eye ed the cap back on the eye ent 13 her medications, he he room, and performed hand art.  23/25 at 4:09 p.m. of CMA K  regiene when he entered equiting on a pair of eation to her right shoulder,  ation t	FOX	880				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		A	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY  A. BUILDING 07/24/2025  B. WING			Y COMPLETED	
1000 100	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		4		ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL		ι,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	FIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0880 SS = E	*He did not perform hand hypresident 6's medications.  *CMA K wiped his forehead hand and again, did not perform hand hypresident's room, then he filled cup and administered resider resident's mouth with a spool Interview on 7/23/25 at 5:28 revealed that she expected shygiene before starting to promedications, as staff entered exited the room. She said it to touch the resident's eye of the eye dropper bottle.  Observation on 7/24/25 at 7: preparing and administering revealed:  *LPN H did not perform hand pair of gloves on. She prepaseparate insulin pens. She the cart's surface and lock with host change those gloves on the second second in the perform hand hygiene before room.  Observation on 7/24/25 at 7 preparing and administered one right upper arm and the second lower abdomen. LPN H did reperform hand hygiene before room.  Observation on 7/24/25 at 7 preparing and administering that the medication of the medications at the medication.  *At 7:47 a.m., RN G prepare medications at the medication at the medication and administering that the medication are the medication of the put new gloves on.  *RN G administered one instantion and one into the least the medication and one into the least the medication on the put new gloves on.	with the back of his bare orm hand hygiene.  giene upon entering the dight the resident's water and 6's medications into the notate of the perform hand epare a resident's of the room, and as staff was not proper procedure reyelid with the tip of the standard of the perform hand epare before putting a red insulin for resident 19 of the hygiene before putting a red insulin doses with two men touched the medication her gloved hands. She did perform hand hygiene.  The perform hand hygiene or exiting the resident's condinsulin in her left not remove those gloves or exiting the resident's exiting the resident's condinsulin in her left not remove those gloves or exiting the resident's condinsulin in the resident's condinsulin in her left not remove those gloves or exiting the resident's condinsulin in the resident's condinsulin in the resident's condinsulin in the resident's condinsulin the resident's condinsulin in the resident's condinsulin the resident's conditions condinsulin the resident's conditions c	F088	80			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		`	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVE 07/24/2025	Y COMPLETED
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A BRULE NURSING HOME INC		40	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 8 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE 383		ı,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEF (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PREC REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING	CEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFIC	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0880 SS = E	Continued from page 38 resident's room. She carried the two insther hand without the protective caps on	ulin pens in	F0880			
	Continued observation on 7/24/25 at 7:5 revealed:	54 a.m. with RN G				
	*She prepared resident 24's insulin dose injection pen and brought it to the dining the resident was located.	e in an g room where		,		
	*RN G touched the resident's wheelchai brought him to the nurse's station.	ir handles and				
	*She pulled two gloves out of her scrub did not perform hand hygiene before pur gloves on.	top pocket. She tting those				
	*With her gloved hands, she then reach top pocket to remove an alcohol wipe. S package and cleansed the resident's sk the injection.	she opened the				
	*With those same gloved hands, she ad insulin to resident 24 and placed the proback on the insulin pen. RN G then place pen in her scrub pants pocket. She remand did not perform hand hygiene.	otective cap ced the insulin				
	*She performed hand hygiene after she nurse's station.	exited the				
	*At 8:20 a.m., she removed the insulin pants pocket and placed it into the medi					
	Interview on 7/24/25 at 8:20 a.m. with R	RN G revealed:				
	*She was not aware that patient care ite gloves, insulin pens, alcohol wipes, etc. supposed to be stored in personal cloth	, were not				
	*She confirmed that she knew the stand perform hand hygiene. She said she "die realize" that she was not performing har the appropriate times that were listed in facility's policy.	dn't even nd hygiene at				
	*She expected staff to refrain from touch resident's eyes with the eye drop medica when administering eye drops.					
	Review of the provider's 3/2023 Hand H	lygiene Policy and				

Facility ID: 0076

PRINTED: 08/08/2025 FORM APPROVED

STATE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		A. E		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETE 07/24/2025	
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A BRULE NURSING HOME INC			408	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 8 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE 1 383		a,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMEN (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST REGULATORY OR LSC IDE	NT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	IC PRE TA		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED T APPROPRIATE DEFICIE	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0880 SS = E	Continued from page 39 Procedure revealed:  *"Policy: Handwashing/hand hand tonsidered the most important preventing healthcare associated Antiseptics control or kill microcontaminating skin and other hands and other hands and other hands are also holes as a control of table and the hands are also holes as a control of table and table	at single procedure for sted infections. Dorganisms superficial tissues"  and hand rub sent sintact skin (as in are)  objects (including stores sections)  atting or group  23 Glove Use policy  enever there is with bodily secretions, mbranes, non-intact skin, s, starting IVs."  atter removing gloves.  gloves must be replaced taminated, torn, or then rier is compromised.	FOR	880			
ODM ONO	2567 (02/99) Previous Varsions		-				

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		LIA	A. I	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY  A. BUILDING 07/24/2025  B. WING				
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A BRULE NURSING HOME IN	С		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  408 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE LAKE, South Dakota, 57383					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	NT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PR	ID EFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F0880 SS = E	stand aide and hoyer [Hoyer [the] start of employment and 3. Observation on 7/22/25 a assisting resident 13 to the last three was a sign on reside she was on contact precaution *RN G performed hand hyginair of gloves.  *She assisted resident 13 in personal hygiene after reside toilet. RN G removed the globand hygiene, put on a new Interview on 7/22/25 at 4:46  *She confirmed she should before putting on a clean particle of the start of the personal hygiene after the start of the st	d down between resident of the down in the doorway re entering into the staff may wash with a Allow sling to dry before is visibly soiled sling epartment.  g where the wipes are es will be educated on use of a lift brand] lift at d annually."  t 4:14 p.m. of RN G bathroom revealed:  Int 13's door that indicated ons.  ene and put on a gown and a sto the bathroom and with ent 13 was done using the oves and, without performing pair of gloves.  p.m. with RN G revealed:  thave performed hand hygiene is of gloves, and to ment after each use.	FO	880					
	putting on gloves and after r clean the resident lift equipn	emoving gloves, and to nent after each use. 4 a.m. of CNA R performing							

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		IA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY  A. BUILDING 07/24/2025  B. WING			Y COMPLETED
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A BRULE NURSING HOME IN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  408 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE LAKE, South Dakota, 57383			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID REFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F0880 SS = E	*When asked if there were fa available for face protection, been offered one to use whill catheter cares.  Review of resident 13's curred  *She was placed on contact to a bacterial infection in her were resistant to antibiotics.  -Another urine culture complethe bacterial infection was on *Interventions included:  -"Clean hands when entering.  -"Wear gloves and a gown for	ered a measuring container, initizing alcohol wipes.  If the catheter bag into the ped the catheter tubing with and snapped the tube back dwritten on the catheter  the measuring container and et.  ere tied to the resident's placed the measuring stic garbage bags without suring container.  ag contained a leg bag (a that could be secured to divide yellow colored liquid, a leg bag. There was no sure when those catheter bags are last changed.  CNA R said she had never the providing a resident with the entities are plan revealed:  precautions on 3/13/25 due urine. The bacteria  letted on 5/27/25 indicated ingoing.	FC	0880			
	Resident Care activities: Dre Transferring, Changing Line: Changing briefs or assisting care: any skin opening requi	essing, Bathing/Showering, ns, Providing Hygiene, with toileting. Wound					d

470 (SALDE) 75	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		_IA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVE 07/24/2025	SURVEY COMPLETED	
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A BRULE NURSING HOME IN	С	40	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  408 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE LAKE, South Dakota, 57383			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	[20]	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0880 SS = E	Continued from page 42		F0880				
	and Isolation Procedure polic  *"In addition to Standard Pre Precautions in the care of Re to have a serious illness eas Resident contact or by indire the Resident's environment.  *Illness requiring contact pre are not limited to: gastrointes or wound infections. Applies secretions and excretions (e they contain visible blood; no membranes.  *Contact precautions are rec either direct or indirect trans  *Direct Contact Transmission body surface contact and ph microorganisms between a s infected or colonized person  *Indirect Contact Transmission susceptible person with a co  *Personal Protective Equipm standard precautions include eye protection.  *Contact Precautions Include plus, Mandatory Isolation/Co  *Standard Precautions Include -Hand Hygiene: Wash hands water, especially if visibly so alcohol based hand rub if no	ecautions, use Contact esidents known or suspected illy transmitted by direct ect contact with items in ecautions may include, but estinal, respiratory, skin to blood, all body fluids, except sweat) whether or not con-intact skin; and mucous quired to protect against mission.  In Involves body surface to existed transfer of esusceptible person and the ent (PPE) to carry out es; gloves, gowns, masks and es: Standard Precautions echorting, Gloves and Gown. de: es for 20 seconds with soap and eited. Clean hands with et visibly soiled.					
	use and discard before touc or environmental surfaces as	ct with blood, body fluids, temove gloved promptly after hing non-contaminated items					
	-Gowns: Apply non-sterile flu protect clothing during activi splashes or sprays of blood, and excretions. Remove gov	ties that may generate body fluids, secretions,					

Facility ID: 0076

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		IA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COM A. BUILDING 07/24/2025 B. WING				
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRULE NURSING HOME INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  408 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE LAKE, South Dakota, 57383				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID REFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED)	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F0880 SS = E	splashes of blood, body fluid: excretions. Apply appropriate performing such activities.  -Resident Care Equipment: A clothing and the transfer of m Residents, surfaces, and enverted.	ction: Protect eyes, nose, nes from exposure to sprays or s, secretions and a protection prior to  Avoid contamination of nicroorganisms to other vironments. Clean, disinfect equipment before reuse with ngle-use items properly"  10:21 a.m. in the shower ealed:  mad turned brown.  If perineal cleansing spray sident's name or initials y belonged to.  vall had a buildup of hard aking it an uncleanable  maively rusted.  rips on the floor. Several away, leaving a sticky  mower did not reach near or would not have been ring.  0:30 a.m. in the soiled ay revealed the following  Sani-Cloth brand sanitizing of "05/2025."  It (kills germs) alcohol of "2025-06-06."  It is germs as a cleaner with an init."	FOR	880				

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132	LIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COM A. BUILDING 07/24/2025 B. WING				
CHANGE AND DECEMBER	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A BRULE NURSING HOME INC	408	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 8 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE 383		ı,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	I SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F0880 SS = E	Continued from page 44 the storage room near the dining room revealed:  *There was one tube feeding pump and one nebulizer machine stored underneath the sink.  *Five packages of Cure brand closed system catheters with an expiration date of 6/28/25.  *16 packages of uncoated intermittent catheters, size 14Fr (French, a unit of size measurements), with an expiration date of 5/31/24.  *Three packages of coude-tipped Foley catheters, size 16Fr, with an expiration date of 6/28/24.  *Two packages of silicone coated Foley catheters, size 16Fr, with an expiration date of 11/28/20.  *One box of skin prep protective wipes with an expiration date of 4/1/25.  *One tube of Coloplast brand ostomy (a surgical opening connecting an organ to the abdomen) paste in the ostomy care supply drawer with an expiration date of 10/1/22, that tube was leaking inside the box it was in.  -It was in the ostomy care supply drawer.  *Three drawers of loose abdominal pads.  *One package of "Rocket IPC 1000mL [milliliter] bottle [a type of bottle used to suction materials out of the body]" with an expiration date of 7/20/25.  *One container of germicidal surface wipes with an expiration date of August 2023.  Observation on 7/23/25 at 1:09 p.m. in the salon room revealed:  *There were several used makeup compacts of eye shadow and blush in the drawers. None of the compacts were labeled with a resident's name or initials to identify who they belonged to.  -There were loose makeup brushes in the drawers with no identifying labels of who they belonged to.  *There were loose makeup brushes in the drawers with no identifying labels of who they belonged to.	F0880					

PRINTED: 08/08/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		IA	The state of the s		(X3) DATE SURVE 07/24/2025	E SURVEY COMPLETED	
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A BRULE NURSING HOME INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 408 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE LAKE, South Dal 57383			а,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PRE	D EFIX AG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICII	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0880 SS = E	Continued from page 45  *The hair styling irons, hair constyling tools were covered in brown and black crusted substitute material.  -Some rips were covered by the common out of the rips.  -The metal arms of the chair covered coming out of the rips.  -The metal arms of the chair creating a non-cleanable surfactor of the common out of the rips.  -The top of the chair, where a corroded and cracked and hair it.  *There were four gallons of "Connected and cracked and hair it.  *There was another gallon jug softener that had no manufact date on the bottle. The bottle old as the label was wearing of the condition of the staff members had chair but had not completed the common of the staff members had chair but had not completed the condition of the staff members had chair but had not completed the common of the staff members had chair but had not completed the condition of the staff members had chair but had not completed the common of the staff members had chair but had not completed the common of the staff members had chair but had not completed the common of the staff members had chair but had not completed the common of the staff members had chair but had not completed the common of the staff members had chair but had not completed the common of the staff members had chair but had not completed the common of the staff members had chair but had not completed the common of the staff members had chair but had not completed the common of the staff members had chair but had not completed the common of the staff members had chair but had not completed the common of the staff members had chair but had not completed the common of the staff members had chair but had not completed the common of the common o	hair and unidentifiable stances.  In chair had several rips in black duct tape.  and had fabric strings  were covered in rust, ace.  I head would rest, was d a milky-white residue on constant the bottom shelf of g of a bath additive skin sturer's date or expiration appeared to have been off.  I o.m. with administrator A considered to the salon chair.  I d a plan to reupholster the hat yet.  I sible for keeping the  I hair styling tools  brushes were for resident lucts to have been used for p and brushes should not re than one resident.  Usually go back to that	F08	880				
	Interview on 7/24/25 at 2:08 p	o.m. with CNA L revealed:						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132			A	(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING . WING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/24/2025	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AURORA BRULE NURSING HOME INC			ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL OUTH JOHNSTON STREET , WHITE		,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMEN (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST REGULATORY OR LSC IDE		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFIC	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Continued from page 46 *She was the designated stat residents with bathing (bath a residents with bathing at least six months becaus *She was not aware of the galocated in the salon or that the Interview on 7/24/25 at 1:40 and the salon or that the Interview on 7/24/25 at 1:40 and the salon or that the Interview on 7/24/25 at 1:40 and the salon or that the Interview on 7/24/25 at 1:40 and the salon or that the Interview on 7/24/25 at 1:40 and the salon or that the Interview on 7/24/25 at 1:40 and the salon or that the Interview on 7/24/25 at 1:40 and the salon or that the salon or that the salon or that facility.  *She confirmed there was a releasing pipes and infection was the storage room organized a products.  *She was primarily responsite care supplies and discarding the storage room organized a products.  *She was primarily responsite care supplies and discarding the storage room organized a products.  *She was primarily responsite care supplies and discarding the storage room organized a products.  *She was primarily responsite care supplies and discarding the storage room organized a products.  *She was primarily responsite care supplies and discarding the storage room organized a products.  *She was primarily responsite care supplies and discarding the storage room organized a products.  *She was primarily responsite care supplies and discarding the storage room organized a products.  *She was primarily responsite care supplies and discarding was the storage room organized a products.  *She was primarily responsite care supplies and infection was a least page of the products.  *She was primarily responsite care supplies and infection was a least page of the products.  *She was primarily responsite care supplies and infection was a least page of the products.	ff person who assisted aide).  thtub in the building  ool bathtub for residents the the tub leaked water.  allon jugs of bath oil they had expired in 2012.  p.m. with LPN I revealed:  gnated infection  at care equipment had the sink since she had been with resident care items  as responsible for keeping and discarding outdated  ole for monitoring the wound the expired items.  mance Improvement Project and hygiene with facility ave been performing hand lity's Hand Hygiene  ye drop applicator should on prevent infection and for bottle.  at act isolation room and lid not expect them to wear and composed them to wear and gloves when	F0880			

FORM APPROVED

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		Α		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMP  A. BUILDING 07/24/2025  B. WING			
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A BRULE NURSING HOME IN	С		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  408 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE LAKE, South Dakota, 57383				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID REFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICE	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F0880 SS = E	Continued from page 47 was not provided by the end 4:09 p.m.  The director of nursing was rethe survey. Interview question services were directed toward a registered nurse.	of the survey on 7/24/25 at not able to participate in ns related to nursing	FC	0880				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		-IA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE S A. BUILDING 07/23/2025 B. WING		JRVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AURORA BRULE NURSING HOME IN	С	4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 08 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE 7383		ı,	
PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES BT BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
A recertification survey for or Part 482, Subpart B, Subse Preparedness, requirements facilities was conducted on Nursing Horne Inc was found the subsection of the subsection	ction 483.73, Emergency s for Long Term Care 7/23/25. Aurora Brule d in compliance.	E0000	stitution may be excused from correcting pr			

safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See reverse for further instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Kathleen Styles
FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 1D0CEB-L1

Facility ID: 0076

Administrator

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

8/15/2025

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AURORA BRULE NURSING HOME INC  (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  (X5) INITIAL COMMENTS  A recertification survey was conducted on 7/23/25 for compilance with 42 CFR 483-90 (a)&(b), requirements for lnc was found in compilance.  (X6) INITIAL COMMENTS  A recertification survey was conducted on 7/23/25 for compilance with 42 CFR 483-90 (a)&(b), requirements for lnc was found in compilance.	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435132		IA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY C  A. BUILDING 07/23/2025  B. WING		Y COMPLETED	
PRÉFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)    REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)   DATE			С	408	8 SOUTH JOHNSTON STREET, WHITE		ì,
A recertification survey was conducted on 7/23/25 for compliance with 42 CFR 483.90 (a)&(b), requirements for Long Term Care facilities. Aurora Brule Nursing Home	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	T BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE		
	K0000	A recertification survey was compliance with 42 CFR 483 Long Term Care facilities. Au	3.90 (a)&(b), requirements for rora Brule Nursing Home	K0000			

safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See reverse for further instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 1D0CEB-L1

Facility ID: 0076

Administrator

8/15/2025

PRINTED: 08/08/2025 FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: \_ B. WING 10709 07/24/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 408 S JOHNSTON ST **AURORA BRULE NURSING HOME INC** WHITE LAKE, SD 57383 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETE **PREFIX** (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) The preparation of the following plan of correction S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement S 000 for these deficiencies does not constitute and should not be interpreted as an admission nor an A licensure survey for compliance with the agreement by the facility of the truth of the facts Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article alleged on conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction prepared for 44:74, Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide these deficiencies was executed solely because it training programs, was conducted from 7/22/25 is required by provision of state and federal law. through 7/24/25. Aurora Brule Nursing Home Inc Without waiving the foregoing statement, the was found in compliance. facility states that with respect to: S 000 S 000 Compliance/noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 7/22/25 through 7/24/25. Aurora Brule Nursing Home Inc was found not in compliance with the following requirement: \$199. 9/1/2025 The Business Manager will review and revise as S 199 S 199 44:73:04:04 Personnel necessary the policy and procedure of Employee background screening. The facility shall have a sufficient number of qualified personnel to provide effective and safe Employees H,S, and V background screenings care. Healthcare personnel on duty must be have been completed 8-4-2025 by business manager awake at all times. Any supervisor must be Business Manager and nurse manager educated on eighteen years of age or older. The facility shall any revisions of policy and procedure of Employee make available written job descriptions and background screening. personnel policies and procedures to personnel of all departments and services. The facility may Business Manager or designated employee will not knowingly employ any person with a audit five employee files weekly and any new employees until all files are audited and findings will conviction for abusing another person. The facility be brought to QAPI for review and consideration. shall establish and follow policies regarding healthcare personnel on contract.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

and V) for compliance. Findings include:

This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not

Based on record review, interview, and policy review the provider failed to perform background checks on three of five sampled employees (H, S,

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Kathleen Styles

met as evidenced by:

Administrator

8/15/2025

South Dakota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		10709	B. WING		07/24/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BRULE NURSING HOME	INC 408 S JOI	DRESS, CITY, STATE HNSTON ST AKE, SD 57383	E, ZIP CODE	46
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 199	1. Employee record rehealth screening, and revealed:  *Employee H was hire *There was no documbackground check was *Employee S was hire *There was no documbackground check was *Employee V was hire *There was no documbackground check was *Interview and record p.m. with administrato *A new business office 5/12/25.  *Employee background completed by the busi *Administrator A had cexclusion background S, and V dated 7/24/2 *She confirmed no oth checks were completed V.  *She expected that enwould be completed wensure no employment history of a conviction person.  Review of the provide Employee Background *"[Provider] will not know has a history of a *"This facility will conditions and the state of the provide and the state of the provide Employee Background *"This facility will conditions and the state of the provide Employee Background *"This facility will conditions and the state of the provide Employee Background *"This facility will conditions and the state of the provide Employee Background *"This facility will conditions and the state of the provide Employee Background *"This facility will conditions and the state of the provide Employee Background *"This facility will conditions and the state of the provide Employee Background *"This facility will conditions and the state of the provide Employee Background *"This facility will conditions and the state of the provide Employee Background *"This facility will conditions and the state of the provide Employee Background *"This facility will conditions and the state of the provide Employee Background *"This facility will conditions and the state of the provide Employee Background *"This facility will conditions and the state of the provide Employee Background *"This facility will conditions and the state of the provide *"This facility will conditions and the state of the provide *"This facility will conditions and the state of the provide *"This facility will conditions and the state of the provide *"This facility will conditions and the state of the provide *"Th	eview for annual education, background checks and on 8/14/24. entation a criminal sperformed. and on 10/1/24. entation a criminal sperformed. and on 5/20/24. entation a criminal sperformed. and on 5/20/24. entation a criminal sperformed. areview on 7/24/25 at 1:20 are A revealed: annuager was hired and checks were to be ness office staff. completed government checks for employees H, 5. are employee background and for employees H, S. and annual specific staff. are remployee background checks with the hiring process to be an experience of someone with a known for abusing another are revised 7/26/23 and screening policy revealed: busing other persons." uct employment checks, and will conduct	S 199		

PRINTED: 08/08/2025 FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_ B. WING 10709 07/24/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **408 S JOHNSTON ST AURORA BRULE NURSING HOME INC** WHITE LAKE, SD 57383 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) S 199 Continued From page 2 S 199 making application for employment." \*"The administrator, department head or human resource director will conduct employee background screening which will include employment references, reference checks, and contacting licensing."